OREGON RELAYS o APRIL 23-25, 2009

PRESENTED BY OREGON COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION

REVISED Schedule of Events for Thursday

Combined Events

12:00 PM
12:15PM
12:35PM
12:50 PM
1:30 PM
2:20 PM
2:15PM
3:00 PM
3:45 PM

100 Meters

100 Meter Hurdles
Long Jump

High Jump

Shot Put

High Jump

Shot Put

200 Meters

400 Meters

Men
Women
Men
Women
Men
Men
Women
Women
Men

Decathlon
Heptathlon
Decathlon
Heptathlon
Decathlon
Decathlon
Heptathlon
Heptathlon
Decathlon

East runway
East apron
West ring
East apron
West ring



OREGON RELAYS o APRIL 23-25, 2009

PRESENTED BY OREGON COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION

REVISED Schedule of Events for Friday

Combined Events

10:00 AM 110 Meter Hurdles Men Decathlon
10:10 AM  Long Jump Women Heptathlon East runway
10:40 AM  Discus Men Decathlon
11:00 AM  Javelin Women Heptathlon
11:40 AM  Pole Vault Men Decathlon East runway
11:50 AM 800 Meters Women Heptathlon
1:30 PM Javelin Men Decathlon
2:30 PM 1500 Meters Men Decathlon

B Sections (Please read carefully. Several changes have been made).

11:45 AM  Hammer (4 attempts ONLY) Men B section Minimum measure = 50m
12:00 PM  Javelin (4 attempts ONLY) Men B section Minimum measure = 50m
1:30 PM Discus (4 attempts ONLY) Women B section Hammer Field Minimum measure = 120' 0"
2:00 PM Pole Vault Men B section East runway

2:30 PM Pole Vault Women B section West runway

2:30 PM Javelin (4 attempts ONLY) Women B section Minimum measure = 115' 0"
2:30 PM Long Jump (4 attempts ONLY)  Women B section West runway Minimum measure = 16' 6"
2:30 PM Discus (4 attempts ONLY) Men B section Hammer Field Minimum measure = 142' 0"
3:15 PM 100 Meter Hurdles Women B section

3:25PM 800 Meters Women B section

3:30 PM 800 Meters Men B section

3:35 PM 1,500 Meters Women B section

3:42 PM 1,500 Meters Men B section

3:50 PM 200 Meters Women B section

Featured Events

4:00 PM Hammer Women Top section

4:00 PM Discus Men Top section Infield

4:10 PM Long Jump Women Top section  West runway

4:10 PM 5,000 Meters Women Section 2

4:20 PM Triple Jump Men Top section East runway

4:30 PM 5,000 Meters Men Section 2

4:55 PM 3,000 Meter Steeplechase HS Boys

5:00 PM Pole Vault HS Girls East runway Open at 7' 6"
5:00 PM High Jump HS Boys East apron Open at5' 8"
5:10 PM Distance Medley Relay HS Girls 1200-400-800-1600

5:25 PM Distance Medley Relay HS Boys 1200-400-800-1600

5:40 PM 3,000 Meters HS Girls

5:55 PM 3,000 Meters HS Boys

6:00 PM Discus HS Girls Hammer Field Minimum measure = 85' 0"
6:00 PM Shot Put HS Boys West ring Minimum measure = 41' 0"
6:05 PM Javelin Men Top section

6:15 PM 3,000 Meter Steeplechase Women

6:30 PM 3,000 Meter Steeplechase Men

6:45 PM 1,500 Meters Women Section 2

6:52 PM 1,500 Meters Women Section 1

7:00 PM 1,500 Meters Men Section 3

7:07 PM 1,500 Meters Men Section 2

7:15PM 1,500 Meters Men Section 1

7:20 PM 5,000 Meters Women Section 1

7:40 PM Bill McChesney Jr. 5,000 Meters Men
8:00 PM 10,000 Meters Men



OREGON RELAYS o APRIL 23-25, 2009

PRESENTED BY OREGON COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION

REVISED Schedule of Events for Saturday’s Morning/Early Afternoon Session

Morning / Early Afternoon Events

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:10 AM
10:20 AM
10:20 AM
10:25 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:10 AM
11:20 AM
11:35 AM
11:45 AM
11:45 AM
11:55 PM
12:00 PM
12:05 PM
12:10 PM
12:25 PM
12:40 PM
12:45 PM
12:45 PM
12:55 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:10 PM
1:25 PM
1:30 PM
1:35PM
1:40 PM
1:50 PM
2:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:05 PM
2:10 PM
2:20 PM
2:35 PM
2:50 PM
3:00 PM
3:10 PM
3:20 PM

Long Jump

Long Jump

Hammer

High Jump

Javelin

100 Meters

100 Meters

Shot Put

800 Meters

800 Meters

3,000 Meters

3,000 Meters

Pole Vault

200 Meters

200 Meters

300 Meter Hurdles
300 Meter Hurdles
Hammer

100 Meters

100 Meters

Pole Vault
Wheelchair 100 Meters
Sprint Medley Relay
Sprint Redley Relay
Shot Put (4 attempts ONLY)
Javelin

100 Meters

100 Meters

Triple Jump

Triple Jump

400 Meter Hurdles
400 Meter Hurdles
High Jump

Discus

4 x 100 Meter Relay
4 x 100 Meter Relay
Shot Put

1,500 Meters

1,500 Meters
Wheelchair 1,500 Meters
100 Meter Hurdles
110 Meter Hurdles
200 Meters

200 Meters

400 Meters

400 Meters

HS Boys
HS Girls
HS Girls
HS Girls
HS Girls
HS Girls
HS Boys
HS Girls
HS Girls
HS Boys
HS Girls
HS Boys
HS Boys
HS Girls
HS Boys
HS Girls
HS Boys
HS Boys
HS Girls
HS Boys
Men
Mixed
HS Girls
HS Boys
Men

HS Boys
Women
Men

HS Boys
HS Girls
Women
Men
Women
HS Boys
HS Girls
HS Boys
Women
HS Girls
HS Boys
Mixed
HS Girls
HS Boys
Women
Men

HS Girls
HS Boys

B section
B section

B section
B section
Freshmen
Freshmen

B section
B section

Freshmen
Freshmen
Top section

B section

Top section
Top section

Top section
Top section
Top section

B section
B section
Top section
B section
B section

B section
B section
Top section
Top section
B section
B section

East runway
West runway

East apron

West ring

West runway

East runway
200-200-400-800

200-200-400-800
West ring

East runway
West runway

East apron
Hammer Field

West ring

Minimum measure = 19' 0"
Minimum measure = 14' 6"
Minimum measure = 50" 0"
Open at 4' 8"

Minimum measure = 95' 0"

Minimum measure = 30' 0"

Open at 11' 0"

Minimum measure = 70' 0"

Minimum measure = 12m
Minimum measure = 143'0

Minimum measure = 38' 6"
Minimum measure = 31' 6"

Minimum measure = 115' 0"



OREGON RELAYS o APRIL 23-25, 2009

PRESENTED BY OREGON COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION

REVISED Schedule for Saturday’s Featured Events

Featured Events

3:55 PM National Anthem

4:00 PM Javelin Women Top section

4:00 PM 4 x 100 Meter Relay HS Girls Top section

4:05 PM 4 x 100 Meter Relay HS Boys Top section

4:10 PM 1,500 Meters HS Girls Top section

4:15 PM 1,500 Meters HS Boys Top section

4:15 PM Pole Vault Women Top section East runway
4:20 PM Triple Jump Women Top section East runway
4:20 PM 4 x 100 Meter Relay Women

4:25 PM 4 x 100 Meter Relay Men

4:25 PM Long Jump (2 flights) Men Top section  West runway
4:30 PM Hammer Men Top section

4:30 PM High Jump Men Top section East apron
4:30 PM Shot Put Men Top section  West ring
4:30 PM 800 Meters Women Top section

4:40 PM 800 Meters Men Top section

4:50 PM 100 Meters HS Girls Top section

4:55 PM 100 Meters HS Boys Top section

5:02 PM 100 Meter Hurdles HS Girls Top section

5:07 PM 100 Meter Hurdles Women Top section

5:15 PM 110 Meter Hurdles HS Boys Top section

5:20 PM 110 Meter Hurdles Men Top section

5:30 PM 200 Meters HS Girls Top section

5:35 PM 200 Meters HS Boys Top section

5:40 PM 400 Meters Women Top section

5:50 PM 400 Meters Men Top section

6:00 PM Discus Women Top section Infield

6:00 PM 400 Meters HS Girls Top section

6:05 PM 400 Meters HS Boys Top section

6:10 PM 800 Meters HS Girls Top section

6:15 PM 800 Meters HS Boys Top section

6:15 PM Hammer (4 attempts ONLY) Women B section Minimum measure = 40m
6:20 PM 4 x 400 Meter Relay Women

6:27 PM 4 x 400 Meter Relay Men

6:40 PM Mile Men

6:45 PM 4 X 400 Meter Relay HS Girls

7:00 PM 4 X 400 Meter Relay HS Boys



