



OREGON RELAYS • APRIL 23-25, 2009
PRESENTED BY OREGON COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION

REVISED Schedule of Events for Thursday

Combined Events

12:00 PM	100 Meters	Men	Decathlon	
12:15 PM	100 Meter Hurdles	Women	Heptathlon	
12:35 PM	Long Jump	Men	Decathlon	East runway
12:50 PM	High Jump	Women	Heptathlon	East apron
1:30 PM	Shot Put	Men	Decathlon	West ring
2:20 PM	High Jump	Men	Decathlon	East apron
2:15 PM	Shot Put	Women	Heptathlon	West ring
3:00 PM	200 Meters	Women	Heptathlon	
3:45 PM	400 Meters	Men	Decathlon	



OREGON RELAYS • APRIL 23–25, 2009

PRESENTED BY OREGON COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION

REVISED Schedule of Events for Friday

Combined Events

10:00 AM	110 Meter Hurdles	Men	Decathlon	
10:10 AM	Long Jump	Women	Heptathlon	East runway
10:40 AM	Discus	Men	Decathlon	
11:00 AM	Javelin	Women	Heptathlon	
11:40 AM	Pole Vault	Men	Decathlon	East runway
11:50 AM	800 Meters	Women	Heptathlon	
1:30 PM	Javelin	Men	Decathlon	
2:30 PM	1500 Meters	Men	Decathlon	

B Sections (Please read carefully. Several changes have been made).

11:45 AM	Hammer (4 attempts ONLY)	Men	B section		Minimum measure = 50m
12:00 PM	Javelin (4 attempts ONLY)	Men	B section		Minimum measure = 50m
1:30 PM	Discus (4 attempts ONLY)	Women	B section	Hammer Field	Minimum measure = 120' 0"
2:00 PM	Pole Vault	Men	B section	East runway	
2:30 PM	Pole Vault	Women	B section	West runway	
2:30 PM	Javelin (4 attempts ONLY)	Women	B section		Minimum measure = 115' 0"
2:30 PM	Long Jump (4 attempts ONLY)	Women	B section	West runway	Minimum measure = 16' 6"
2:30 PM	Discus (4 attempts ONLY)	Men	B section	Hammer Field	Minimum measure = 142' 0"
3:15 PM	100 Meter Hurdles	Women	B section		
3:25 PM	800 Meters	Women	B section		
3:30 PM	800 Meters	Men	B section		
3:35 PM	1,500 Meters	Women	B section		
3:42 PM	1,500 Meters	Men	B section		
3:50 PM	200 Meters	Women	B section		

Featured Events

4:00 PM	Hammer	Women	Top section		
4:00 PM	Discus	Men	Top section	Infield	
4:10 PM	Long Jump	Women	Top section	West runway	
4:10 PM	5,000 Meters	Women	Section 2		
4:20 PM	Triple Jump	Men	Top section	East runway	
4:30 PM	5,000 Meters	Men	Section 2		
4:55 PM	3,000 Meter Steeplechase	HS Boys			
5:00 PM	Pole Vault	HS Girls		East runway	Open at 7' 6"
5:00 PM	High Jump	HS Boys		East apron	Open at 5' 8"
5:10 PM	Distance Medley Relay	HS Girls		1200-400-800-1600	
5:25 PM	Distance Medley Relay	HS Boys		1200-400-800-1600	
5:40 PM	3,000 Meters	HS Girls			
5:55 PM	3,000 Meters	HS Boys			
6:00 PM	Discus	HS Girls		Hammer Field	Minimum measure = 85' 0"
6:00 PM	Shot Put	HS Boys		West ring	Minimum measure = 41' 0"
6:05 PM	Javelin	Men	Top section		
6:15 PM	3,000 Meter Steeplechase	Women			
6:30 PM	3,000 Meter Steeplechase	Men			
6:45 PM	1,500 Meters	Women	Section 2		
6:52 PM	1,500 Meters	Women	Section 1		
7:00 PM	1,500 Meters	Men	Section 3		
7:07 PM	1,500 Meters	Men	Section 2		
7:15 PM	1,500 Meters	Men	Section 1		
7:20 PM	5,000 Meters	Women	Section 1		
7:40 PM	Bill McChesney Jr. 5,000 Meters	Men			
8:00 PM	10,000 Meters	Men			



OREGON RELAYS • APRIL 23-25, 2009

PRESENTED BY OREGON COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION

REVISED Schedule of Events for Saturday's Morning/Early Afternoon Session

Morning / Early Afternoon Events

10:00 AM	Long Jump	HS Boys		East runway	Minimum measure = 19' 0"
10:00 AM	Long Jump	HS Girls		West runway	Minimum measure = 14' 6"
10:00 AM	Hammer	HS Girls			Minimum measure = 50' 0"
10:00 AM	High Jump	HS Girls		East apron	Open at 4' 8"
10:00 AM	Javelin	HS Girls			Minimum measure = 95' 0"
10:00 AM	100 Meters	HS Girls	B section		
10:10 AM	100 Meters	HS Boys	B section		
10:20 AM	Shot Put	HS Girls		West ring	Minimum measure = 30' 0"
10:20 AM	800 Meters	HS Girls	B section		
10:25 AM	800 Meters	HS Boys	B section		
10:30 AM	3,000 Meters	HS Girls	Freshmen		
10:45 AM	3,000 Meters	HS Boys	Freshmen		
10:45 AM	Pole Vault	HS Boys		West runway	Open at 11' 0"
11:00 AM	200 Meters	HS Girls	B section		
11:10 AM	200 Meters	HS Boys	B section		
11:20 AM	300 Meter Hurdles	HS Girls			
11:35 AM	300 Meter Hurdles	HS Boys			
11:45 AM	Hammer	HS Boys			Minimum measure = 70' 0"
11:45 AM	100 Meters	HS Girls	Freshmen		
11:55 PM	100 Meters	HS Boys	Freshmen		
12:00 PM	Pole Vault	Men	Top section	East runway	
12:05 PM	Wheelchair 100 Meters	Mixed			
12:10 PM	Sprint Medley Relay	HS Girls		200-200-400-800	
12:25 PM	Sprint Redley Relay	HS Boys		200-200-400-800	
12:40 PM	Shot Put (4 attempts ONLY)	Men	B section	West ring	Minimum measure = 12m
12:45 PM	Javelin	HS Boys			Minimum measure = 143' 0"
12:45 PM	100 Meters	Women	Top section		
12:55 PM	100 Meters	Men	Top section		
1:00 PM	Triple Jump	HS Boys		East runway	Minimum measure = 38' 6"
1:00 PM	Triple Jump	HS Girls		West runway	Minimum measure = 31' 6"
1:10 PM	400 Meter Hurdles	Women	Top section		
1:25 PM	400 Meter Hurdles	Men	Top section		
1:30 PM	High Jump	Women	Top section	East apron	
1:35 PM	Discus	HS Boys		Hammer Field	Minimum measure = 115' 0"
1:40 PM	4 x 100 Meter Relay	HS Girls	B section		
1:50 PM	4 x 100 Meter Relay	HS Boys	B section		
2:00 PM	Shot Put	Women	Top section	West ring	
2:00 PM	1,500 Meters	HS Girls	B section		
2:05 PM	1,500 Meters	HS Boys	B section		
2:10 PM	Wheelchair 1,500 Meters	Mixed			
2:20 PM	100 Meter Hurdles	HS Girls	B section		
2:35 PM	110 Meter Hurdles	HS Boys	B section		
2:50 PM	200 Meters	Women	Top section		
3:00 PM	200 Meters	Men	Top section		
3:10 PM	400 Meters	HS Girls	B section		
3:20 PM	400 Meters	HS Boys	B section		



OREGON RELAYS • APRIL 23–25, 2009

PRESENTED BY OREGON COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION

REVISED Schedule for Saturday's Featured Events

Featured Events

3:55 PM	National Anthem				
4:00 PM	Javelin	Women	Top section		
4:00 PM	4 x 100 Meter Relay	HS Girls	Top section		
4:05 PM	4 x 100 Meter Relay	HS Boys	Top section		
4:10 PM	1,500 Meters	HS Girls	Top section		
4:15 PM	1,500 Meters	HS Boys	Top section		
4:15 PM	Pole Vault	Women	Top section	East runway	
4:20 PM	Triple Jump	Women	Top section	East runway	
4:20 PM	4 x 100 Meter Relay	Women			
4:25 PM	4 x 100 Meter Relay	Men			
4:25 PM	Long Jump (2 flights)	Men	Top section	West runway	
4:30 PM	Hammer	Men	Top section		
4:30 PM	High Jump	Men	Top section	East apron	
4:30 PM	Shot Put	Men	Top section	West ring	
4:30 PM	800 Meters	Women	Top section		
4:40 PM	800 Meters	Men	Top section		
4:50 PM	100 Meters	HS Girls	Top section		
4:55 PM	100 Meters	HS Boys	Top section		
5:02 PM	100 Meter Hurdles	HS Girls	Top section		
5:07 PM	100 Meter Hurdles	Women	Top section		
5:15 PM	110 Meter Hurdles	HS Boys	Top section		
5:20 PM	110 Meter Hurdles	Men	Top section		
5:30 PM	200 Meters	HS Girls	Top section		
5:35 PM	200 Meters	HS Boys	Top section		
5:40 PM	400 Meters	Women	Top section		
5:50 PM	400 Meters	Men	Top section		
6:00 PM	Discus	Women	Top section	Infield	
6:00 PM	400 Meters	HS Girls	Top section		
6:05 PM	400 Meters	HS Boys	Top section		
6:10 PM	800 Meters	HS Girls	Top section		
6:15 PM	800 Meters	HS Boys	Top section		
6:15 PM	Hammer (4 attempts ONLY)	Women	B section		Minimum measure = 40m
6:20 PM	4 x 400 Meter Relay	Women			
6:27 PM	4 x 400 Meter Relay	Men			
6:40 PM	Mile	Men			
6:45 PM	4 x 400 Meter Relay	HS Girls			
7:00 PM	4 x 400 Meter Relay	HS Boys			